Echoing Soo, Jacob Won, founding partner at

South Korea's Locus Capital said that most large-

scale South Korean companies continued showing

strong interest in Vietnam because of the

country's overall economic growth potential and

geographic proximity to South Korea. Vietnamese

consumers also show certain favoritism to this

nation and its products.

However, to realize the Korean investment inflow,

Kim Han Yong, chairman of the Korea Chamber of

Business in Vietnam, said the Vietnamese

government should apply more business-friendly

 Daily Information Update – Japan Securities Inc (April 09th, 2019)

JSI Research Team 9

policies for foreign investors. He expected

administrative procedures for investment projects

in IT infrastructure to be further simplified while

the law enforcement should be also improved to

reduce headwinds for businesses.

 Daily Information Update – Japan Securities Inc (April 09th, 2019)

JSI Research Team 10

Corporate News

9. STK:  Report on Outstanding Voting Shares

↓ -1.65%

Century Synthetic Fiber Corporation reported change in the number of outstanding voting shares:

No. Contents Before change Additional issue After change

01 Charter capital (VND) 599,377,980,000 107,891,460,000 707,269,440,000

02 Total number of shares 59,937,798 10,789,146 70,726,944

03 Number of treasury shares 59,937,798 10,789,146 70,726,944

04 Number of outstanding voting
shares

0 0 0

10. STK:  Result of public offering

↓ -1.65%

Century Synthetic Fiber Corporation announced

the result of public offering as follows:

File Attachment

20190408_STK-180408-Result-of-public-

offering--PV.pdf

http://cmsv5.stoxplus.com/medialib/Crawler/2019/2019-04/2019-04-08/20190408_STK-180408-Result-of-public-offering--PV.pdf
http://cmsv5.stoxplus.com/medialib/Crawler/2019/2019-04/2019-04-08/20190408_STK-180408-Result-of-public-offering--PV.pdf

 Daily Information Update – Japan Securities Inc (April 09th, 2019)